
2011 MSHSL Section 1AA Championships Girls 
Brooktree Golf Course, Owatonna        Oct. 27, 2011 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Lakeville South          37    1    3   10   11   12   14   23  14:44.2  0:58.2 
  2 Lakeville North         100    2    7   26   28   37   40   47  15:15.3  1:23.8 
  3 Dover-Eyota/            169    6    9   35   48   71   72   84  15:32.0  1:43.0 
  4 Austin                  175    4   18   19   30  104  108       15:48.5  3:05.3 
  5 Rochester Century       186   15   16   44   54   57   64   99  15:45.3  0:40.8 
  6 Owatonna                198   17   20   38   61   62   85  100  15:50.1  0:40.0 
  7 Albert Lea Area         211    8   22   53   63   65   69   97  15:45.9  1:19.1 
 8* New Prague              214   31   33   41   51   58   60   73  15:52.0  0:23.1 
 9* Northfield/Artech       214    5   25   29   77   78   90   91  15:49.8  2:03.6 
 10 Red Wing                217   13   21   34   67   82   88   89  15:54.9  1:36.7 
 11 Rochester Jo            275   39   43   55   68   70   93  101  16:04.7  0:35.4 
 12 Hastings                284   36   46   52   74   76   79   80  16:08.2  0:49.6 
 13 Rochester Mayo          286   24   50   56   75   81   83       16:09.1  1:07.1 
 14 Farmington              289   27   32   42   92   96   98  109  16:17.0  1:29.3 
 15 Winona                  379   45   59   86   87  102  103  106  16:36.7  1:24.6 
 16 Faribault               409   49   66   94   95  105  107  110  16:52.3  1:59.8 
 
1. Lakeville South 
    1  Kaytlyn Larson, 9          14:05.8   
    3  Annie Brekken, 9           14:31.2   
   10  Megan Kilbride, 12         14:56.6   
   11  Erin Kilbride, 10          15:03.0   
   12  Megan Lubow, 10            15:04.0   
   14  Jenny Machaj, 10           15:18.5   
   23  Caraline Slattery, 9       15:36.7   
Total Time = 1:13:40.6     Total Places = 37 
 
2. Lakeville North 
    2  Taylor Perkins, 11         14:23.1   
    7  Emma Johnson, 12           14:46.9   
   26  Elle Severson, 9           15:39.4   
   28  Chloee Sagmoe, 8           15:40.0   
   37  Haley Eskierka, 11         15:46.9   
   40  Riley Broughten, 10        15:49.3   
   47  Hannah Evers, 12           15:54.4   
Total Time = 1:16:16.3     Total Places = 100 
 
3. Dover-Eyota/ 
    6  Ahna Buntrock, 11          14:40.4   
    9  Emmy Buntrock, 8           14:55.9   
   35  Lexi Hasleiet, 10          15:45.6   
   48  Madison Nelson, 8          15:54.5   
   71  Nikayla Ratz, 11           16:23.4   
   72  Jessica Leighton, 12       16:24.3   
   84  Chelsey Kruger, 12         16:48.2   
Total Time = 1:17:39.8     Total Places = 169 
 
4. Austin 
    4  Madison Overby, 8          14:34.3   
   18  Justice Tabor, 8           15:33.1   
   19  Haley Splinter, 11         15:34.2   
   30  McKenzie Besel, 11         15:41.3   
  104  Jenna Grabau, 7            17:39.6   
  108  Annissa Zynda, 12          18:16.4   
Total Time = 1:19:02.5     Total Places = 175 
 
5. Rochester Century 
   15  Elise Topazian, 11         15:21.8   
   16  Michaela Pfeifer, 10       15:28.5   
   44  Rachel Lovelace, 9         15:52.8   
   54  Ophelia Loree, 11          16:00.5   
   57  Sydney Hollman, 7          16:02.6   
   64  Courtney Stevens, 12       16:10.9   
   99  Marissa Wales, 11          17:14.2   
Total Time = 1:18:46.2     Total Places = 186 
 
6. Owatonna 
   17  Anna Bastyr, 12            15:30.0   
   20  Jackie Warehime, 9         15:34.2   
   38  Savanna Wunderlich, 12     15:46.9   
   61  Amy Filzen, 10             16:09.2   
   62  Erin Spatenka, 11          16:10.0   
   85  Bria Wunderlich, 10        16:50.0   
  100  Amber Holte, 9             17:14.9   
Total Time = 1:19:10.3     Total Places = 198 
 

7. Albert Lea Area 
    8  Chrissy Monson, 11         14:52.4   
   22  Haley Harms, 9             15:34.8   
   53  Riley Schulz, 9            15:59.9   
   63  Morgan Haney, 10           16:10.8   
   65  Rachel Kenis, 10           16:11.5   
   69  Emma Behling, 10           16:19.6   
   97  Ashley Tewes, 12           17:09.9   
Total Time = 1:18:49.4     Total Places = 211 
 
8*. New Prague 
   31  Ashley Altschul, 10        15:43.1   
   33  Maria Berg, 8              15:44.0   
   41  Natasha Jendersee, 12      15:50.3   
   51  Elisa Johnson, 9           15:56.2   
   58  Bridget Ellanson, 9        16:06.2   
   60  Korey Wilson, 10           16:08.2   
   73  Courtney Kotek, 12         16:25.8   
Total Time = 1:19:19.8     Total Places = 214 
 
9*. Northfield/Artech 
    5  Kaia Bierman, 10           14:35.1   
   25  Marissa Thornton, 8        15:38.5   
   29  Maria Olson, 11            15:40.3   
   77  Sara Ludewig, 11           16:36.2   
   78  Zoe Webb, 11               16:38.7   
   90  Hannah Sayner, 12          16:57.6   
   91  Annie DeSutter, 12         16:59.0   
Total Time = 1:19:08.8     Total Places = 214 
 
10. Red Wing 
   13  Kelsee Anderson, 11        15:10.4   
   21  Lindsay Scribner, 10       15:34.4   
   34  Cori Fairbanks, 12         15:45.0   
   67  Shayna Ramstad, 10         16:17.3   
   82  Elise Leise, 7             16:47.1   
   88  Hailee Johnson, 10         16:53.8   
   89  Kelsey Reding, 10          16:57.6   
Total Time = 1:19:34.2     Total Places = 217 
 
11. Rochester Jo 
   39  Emma Christensen, 8        15:47.9   
   43  Sarah Owens, 11            15:51.4   
   55  Emily Sands, 11            16:01.5   
   68  Cassi Jacobson, 12         16:19.3   
   70  Mikaela Thelen, 10         16:23.3   
   93  Samantha Frei, 10          17:05.8   
  101  Madi Benton, 11            17:16.6   
Total Time = 1:20:23.4     Total Places = 275 
 
12. Hastings 
   36  Michaela Mills, 10         15:46.5   
   46  Kiki Radke, 8              15:54.3   
   52  Bri Strandberg, 11         15:57.4   
   74  Abberly Smith, 7           16:26.7   
   76  Helen Jensen, 8            16:36.1   
   79  Kailee Harrington, 9       16:41.2   
   80  Kate Curtis, 10            16:43.9   
Total Time = 1:20:41.0     Total Places = 284



13. Rochester Mayo 
   24  Lindsey Greenlund, 8       15:36.8   
   50  Jacqueline Bannon, 11      15:55.8   
   56  Clare Siska, 12            16:01.8   
   75  Kathy Hillier, 8           16:27.2   
   81  Christina Utz, 10          16:43.9   
   83  Miriam Huettner, 11        16:47.1   
Total Time = 1:20:45.5     Total Places = 286 
 
14. Farmington 
   27  Sofia Chadwich, 9          15:39.8   
   32  Ashley Durbin, 11          15:43.8   
   42  Maria Kiminski, 11         15:50.7   
   92  Alexis Johnson, 9          17:01.4   
   96  Sarah Cummings, 9          17:09.1   
   98  Victoria Jacoby, 9         17:11.6   
  109  Maricella Pacheco, 8       18:20.3   
Total Time = 1:21:24.8     Total Places = 289 
 

15. Winona 
   45  Kaitlyn Lindaman, 10       15:53.5   
   59  Cherisse Wolvington, 12    16:08.0   
   86  Rena Dornfield, 12         16:50.2   
   87  Destiney Kronebusch, 7     16:53.7   
  102  Jayne Emerson, 8           17:18.1   
  103  Christine Young, 9         17:37.6   
  106  Molly Berlin-Burns, 12     17:58.2   
Total Time = 1:23:03.5     Total Places = 379 
 
16. Faribault 
   49  Alyssa Cowan, 10           15:55.5   
   66  Lisa Meyer, 11             16:15.4   
   94  Julia Beckmann, 10         17:06.5   
   95  Erika Linstaedt, 12        17:08.5   
  105  Serena Tatge, 10           17:55.3   
  107  Madeline Drentlaw, 8       17:58.7   
  110  Caitlin Juvland, 9         19:03.4   
Total Time = 1:24:21.2     Total Places = 409

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Kaytlyn Larson, 9          14:05.8    Lakeville South       
    2     2  Taylor Perkins, 11         14:23.1    Lakeville North       
    3     3  Annie Brekken, 9           14:31.2    Lakeville South       
    4     4  Madison Overby, 8          14:34.3    Austin                
    5     5  Kaia Bierman, 10           14:35.1    Northfield/Artech     
    6     6  Ahna Buntrock, 11          14:40.4    Dover-Eyota/          
    7     7  Emma Johnson, 12           14:46.9    Lakeville North       
    8     8  Chrissy Monson, 11         14:52.4    Albert Lea Area       
    9     9  Emmy Buntrock, 8           14:55.9    Dover-Eyota/          
   10    10  Megan Kilbride, 12         14:56.6    Lakeville South       
   11    11  Erin Kilbride, 10          15:03.0    Lakeville South       
   12    12  Megan Lubow, 10            15:04.0    Lakeville South       
   13    13  Kelsee Anderson, 11        15:10.4    Red Wing              
   14    14  Jenny Machaj, 10           15:18.5    Lakeville South       
   15    15  Elise Topazian, 11         15:21.8    Rochester Century     
   16    16  Michaela Pfeifer, 10       15:28.5    Rochester Century     
   17    17  Anna Bastyr, 12            15:30.0    Owatonna              
   18    18  Justice Tabor, 8           15:33.1    Austin                
   19    19  Haley Splinter, 11         15:34.2    Austin                
   20    20  Jackie Warehime, 9         15:34.2    Owatonna              
   21    21  Lindsay Scribner, 10       15:34.4    Red Wing              
   22    22  Haley Harms, 9             15:34.8    Albert Lea Area       
   23    23  Caraline Slattery, 9       15:36.7    Lakeville South       
   24    24  Lindsey Greenlund, 8       15:36.8    Rochester Mayo        
   25    25  Marissa Thornton, 8        15:38.5    Northfield/Artech     
   26    26  Elle Severson, 9           15:39.4    Lakeville North       
   27    27  Sofia Chadwich, 9          15:39.8    Farmington            
   28    28  Chloee Sagmoe, 8           15:40.0    Lakeville North       
   29    29  Maria Olson, 11            15:40.3    Northfield/Artech     
   30    30  McKenzie Besel, 11         15:41.3    Austin                
   31    31  Ashley Altschul, 10        15:43.1    New Prague            
   32    32  Ashley Durbin, 11          15:43.8    Farmington            
   33    33  Maria Berg, 8              15:44.0    New Prague            
   34    34  Cori Fairbanks, 12         15:45.0    Red Wing              
   35    35  Lexi Hasleiet, 10          15:45.6    Dover-Eyota/          
   36    36  Michaela Mills, 10         15:46.5    Hastings              
   37    37  Haley Eskierka, 11         15:46.9    Lakeville North       
   38    38  Savanna Wunderlich, 12     15:46.9    Owatonna              
   39    39  Emma Christensen, 8        15:47.9    Rochester Jo          
   40    40  Riley Broughten, 10        15:49.3    Lakeville North       
   41    41  Natasha Jendersee, 12      15:50.3    New Prague            
   42    42  Maria Kiminski, 11         15:50.7    Farmington            
   43    43  Sarah Owens, 11            15:51.4    Rochester Jo          
   44    44  Rachel Lovelace, 9         15:52.8    Rochester Century     
   45    45  Kaitlyn Lindaman, 10       15:53.5    Winona                
   46    46  Kiki Radke, 8              15:54.3    Hastings              
   47    47  Hannah Evers, 12           15:54.4    Lakeville North       
   48    48  Madison Nelson, 8          15:54.5    Dover-Eyota/          
   49    49  Alyssa Cowan, 10           15:55.5    Faribault             
   50    50  Jacqueline Bannon, 11      15:55.8    Rochester Mayo        
   51    51  Elisa Johnson, 9           15:56.2    New Prague            
   52    52  Bri Strandberg, 11         15:57.4    Hastings              
   53    53  Riley Schulz, 9            15:59.9    Albert Lea Area       
   54    54  Ophelia Loree, 11          16:00.5    Rochester Century     
   55    55  Emily Sands, 11            16:01.5    Rochester Jo          
   56    56  Clare Siska, 12            16:01.8    Rochester Mayo        
   57    57  Sydney Hollman, 7          16:02.6    Rochester Century     
   58    58  Bridget Ellanson, 9        16:06.2    New Prague            
   59    59  Cherisse Wolvington, 12    16:08.0    Winona                
   60    60  Korey Wilson, 10           16:08.2    New Prague            



   61    61  Amy Filzen, 10             16:09.2    Owatonna              
   62    62  Erin Spatenka, 11          16:10.0    Owatonna              
   63    63  Morgan Haney, 10           16:10.8    Albert Lea Area       
   64    64  Courtney Stevens, 12       16:10.9    Rochester Century     
   65    65  Rachel Kenis, 10           16:11.5    Albert Lea Area       
   66    66  Lisa Meyer, 11             16:15.4    Faribault             
   67    67  Shayna Ramstad, 10         16:17.3    Red Wing              
   68    68  Cassi Jacobson, 12         16:19.3    Rochester Jo          
   69    69  Emma Behling, 10           16:19.6    Albert Lea Area       
   70    70  Mikaela Thelen, 10         16:23.3    Rochester Jo          
   71    71  Nikayla Ratz, 11           16:23.4    Dover-Eyota/          
   72    72  Jessica Leighton, 12       16:24.3    Dover-Eyota/          
   73    73  Courtney Kotek, 12         16:25.8    New Prague            
   74    74  Abberly Smith, 7           16:26.7    Hastings              
   75    75  Kathy Hillier, 8           16:27.2    Rochester Mayo        
   76    76  Helen Jensen, 8            16:36.1    Hastings              
   77    77  Sara Ludewig, 11           16:36.2    Northfield/Artech     
   78    78  Zoe Webb, 11               16:38.7    Northfield/Artech     
   79    79  Kailee Harrington, 9       16:41.2    Hastings              
   80    80  Kate Curtis, 10            16:43.9    Hastings              
   81    81  Christina Utz, 10          16:43.9    Rochester Mayo        
   82    82  Elise Leise, 7             16:47.1    Red Wing              
   83    83  Miriam Huettner, 11        16:47.1    Rochester Mayo        
   84    84  Chelsey Kruger, 12         16:48.2    Dover-Eyota/          
   85    85  Bria Wunderlich, 10        16:50.0    Owatonna              
   86    86  Rena Dornfield, 12         16:50.2    Winona                
   87    87  Destiney Kronebusch, 7     16:53.7    Winona                
   88    88  Hailee Johnson, 10         16:53.8    Red Wing              
   89    89  Kelsey Reding, 10          16:57.6    Red Wing              
   90    90  Hannah Sayner, 12          16:57.6    Northfield/Artech     
   91    91  Annie DeSutter, 12         16:59.0    Northfield/Artech     
   92    92  Alexis Johnson, 9          17:01.4    Farmington            
   93    93  Samantha Frei, 10          17:05.8    Rochester Jo          
   94    94  Julia Beckmann, 10         17:06.5    Faribault             
   95    95  Erika Linstaedt, 12        17:08.5    Faribault             
   96    96  Sarah Cummings, 9          17:09.1    Farmington            
   97    97  Ashley Tewes, 12           17:09.9    Albert Lea Area       
   98    98  Victoria Jacoby, 9         17:11.6    Farmington            
   99    99  Marissa Wales, 11          17:14.2    Rochester Century     
  100   100  Amber Holte, 9             17:14.9    Owatonna              
  101   101  Madi Benton, 11            17:16.6    Rochester Jo          
  102   102  Jayne Emerson, 8           17:18.1    Winona                
  103   103  Christine Young, 9         17:37.6    Winona                
  104   104  Jenna Grabau, 7            17:39.6    Austin                
  105   105  Serena Tatge, 10           17:55.3    Faribault             
  106   106  Molly Berlin-Burns, 12     17:58.2    Winona                
  107   107  Madeline Drentlaw, 8       17:58.7    Faribault             
  108        Jacinda Mueller, 7         18:06.1    Winona                
  109   108  Annissa Zynda, 12          18:16.4    Austin                
  110   109  Maricella Pacheco, 8       18:20.3    Farmington            
  111   110  Caitlin Juvland, 9         19:03.4    Faribault 


